

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.30418/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2025 in AN No. 235/2017 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi]

CENTRAL TRANSMISSION UTILITY OF INDIA
LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BRAHMANI THERMAL POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 221494/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 221495/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 221493/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 26-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ray, Adv.
Mr. Malcolm Desai, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice on the interim relief as well as on the appeal, returnable on 6.10.2025.
3. The parties shall maintain *status quo* till 06.10.2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)